
  

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

 

FOR 

 

SUPPLY OF LIFE SAVING MEDICINE / YEARLY MEDICINE 

FOR 

Health Centre 

University of Kashmir 

Hazratbal, Srinagar, 

J&K – 190006 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Total Pages: 36 



 

    INDEX 

 

S.NO DETAILS PAGE NO. 
1. Tender Notice 1 
2. General Terms & Conditions  
3. (i) Terms & Conditions for supply of Medicine. 2 
 (ii) Tender Application form for Supply of Medicine. 3 

 (iii) Undertaking by the Firm 4 

 (iv) Financial Bid form for Supply of Medicines. 5 to 19 

 Check list of documents  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR 

Hazratbal, Srinagar, J&K 

 

Tender Notice 

No.F1 (Tender-Notice-HC) KU/20 
                                                                                               Dated: - 06-08-2020 

 

Sealed tenders duly affixed with revenue stamp worth Rs. 5 for supply of Life Saving Medicine / Annual Medicineis invited from reputed 

original Manufacturers, their representatives / registered companies/authorized dealers/retailers.The registered suppliers can submit their 

bids in office of the Registrar by or before 18/08/2020 up to 3:00pm along with a CDR of Rs. 20,000/== pledged to Registrar, University 

of Kashmir. The detailed up to tender documentcan be downloaded from the University website (www.kashmiruniversity.net) or can be 

collected from the office of the University Health Centre during office hours.  

 

Administrator 
University Health Centre 

 

 

 

Copy to: 

 

1. Chairman Drug Purchase Committee. 
2. H.O.D Pharmaceutical Science University of Kashmir. 
3. H.O.D Pharmacology Govt. Medical College, Srinagar. 
4. Joint Registrar Purchases. 
5. Deputy Registrar Accounts. 
6. Medical Officers. 
7. Director IT and SS. He is requested to upload the enclosed notice and tender document on the University website 

(www.kashmiruniversity.net). 
8. PS To Registrar for information of Registrar and it is requested to arrange tender box in the office of the Registrar. 
9. File. 

 

 

 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

http://www.kashmiruniversity.net/


 

Name of Work: Supply of Life Saving Medicine / Annual Medicine 

1. The Firm shall have to make supply for a period of one year extendable by one year more which will be at the discretion of 

University. 

2. The Supplier should be registered with Drug Controller Organization Authority Kashmir Division, Srinagar with valid license. 

3. The supplier shall produce an affidavit from 1st Class Magistrate, that there is no adverse report against the firm. 

4. GST certificate and authorization letters with signature of the concerned company/firm authorization signatory must be 

appended with tender documents otherwise it will be rejected. 

5. Batch No. manufacture date and expiry date should be clearly indicated. The date of expiry should not be less than one year. 

6. The firm should posses the valid TIN and same should be quoted in tender documents. 

7. The Annual supply of successful firm shall be examined by the Technical Committee of University and in case the supplies are 

found sub standard / below the approved specification the same shall be rejected / returned without bearing any expenditure and 

the CDR of the concerned shall be forfeited. 

8. The approved supplier shall ensure the delivery of Medicine etc. within 10 days from the date of issuance of supply order. 

9. The suppliers should mention % age of discount on MRP against each medicine. 

10. The successful firm shall have to deposit an amount of Rs. 50,000/- as caution money. The firm shall have to supply the 

medicines in total as perthesupply order. 

11. If a firm has been proved defaulter, it shall be black listed and caution money (security deposit) will not be released and the 

penalty as decided by the University authorities will be imposedon it. 

 

Administrator 
University Health Centre           

 

 

 

Tender Application Form for Supply of Life Saving Medicine / Annual Medicine 

 

1. Name of the Firm:  ……………………………………………………………………….. 

 

2. Full Postal Address:  …………………………………………………………………… 

 

3. Mobile No.  ………………………………………………………………………………. 

 



4. Telephone No.  ……………………………………………………………………………. 

 

5. Fax No.  …………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

6. Email Id  ………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

7. Date of Establishment of Firm  ………………………………………………………… 

 

8. Registration No. of Firm …………………………………………………………………. 

 

9. PAN No.  ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 

10. GST Registration No. ……………………………………………………………………. 

 

11. Whether firm is participating as Principal Manufacturer or Authorized dealer / Supplier: 

…………………………………………………………………………………. 

12. Details of any Government contracts executed during the last three years (attach separate sheet, if 

necessary) ……………………………………………………………  

 

13. Any other information which you consider necessary to furnish: ……………………. 

 

14. The total number of pages attached with Technical bid are …………………………... 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNDERTAKING 

a) I the undersigned certify that I have gone through the terms and conditions mentioned in the tender 

document and undertake to comply with all the terms & conditions mentioned in the tender document. 

b) The rates quoted by firm/ me are valid and binding upon me for the entire period of contract. It is also 

certified that item quoted is of Standard Quality. 

c) The earnest money of Rs. 20,000/- (Twenty Thousand Only) has been deposited by me and is enclosed 

herewith vide CDR No. ……………………. 



dated ……………….. drawn on bank ………………………………… Branch 

……………………………………….. 

d) I hereby undertake to supply the items as per directions given in the tender document / supply order 

within stipulated period, if I qualify in the tendering process. 

e) Igive the rights to University of Kashmir to forfeit the earnest money deposited by me if any delay 

occurs on my part or if I fail to comply to the terms & conditions mentioned in the tender document. 

f) There is no vigilance/CBI case or Court case pending against my firm nor is my firm blacklisted by any 

agency/department. 

 

 

Signature & stamp of the tenderer (authorized person can only sign)……… 

 

 

Full Name & Address of Firm: ………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

Form for Financial Bid for Supply of Annual Medicine. 

S. No. Name of the Medicines Company % age of 

discount 

offered 

on MRP:- 

Equivalent Ethical Brand from %age of 

discount  

offered 

on MRP:- 

 Antibiotics & Infusion     

1 Infusion Flagyl/Metron Abbott  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

2 Inj. Monocef 1gm/ 500mg Aristo  Cadila/Aristo/Cipla/Ipca  

3 Inj. Taxim 1gm/ 500mg Alkem  Cadila/Aristo/Cipla/Ipca  

4 Tab. Ciplox 500 mg Mechmillion  Aristo/Cipla/Cadila/Ipca  

5 Tab.  Oflin 200mg Mechmillion  Aristo/Cipla/Cadila/Ipca  

6 Tab. Levonac 500 mg Machleads  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

7 Tab. Ceftas 100/200mg Intas  Cadila/Aristo/Cipla/Ipca  

8 Tab. Switch 100/200mg Alkem  Aristo/Cipla/Cadila/Ipca  

9 Tab. Switch –CV 200/325 

mg 

Alkem  Aristo/Cipla/Cadila/Ipca  

10 Tab. Azee 250/500mg Cipla  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

11 Tab. Rapiclav  375/625 mg IPCA  Alkem/Aristo/Cipla/Cadila  

12 Cap. Novamax 500mg Cipla  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

13 Tab. Azoflax-OZ Mechmillion  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

14 Tab. Cipromac – OZ Mechmillion  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

15 Tab. Satrogyl – O Alkem  Cipla/Cadila/Ipca/Aristo  

16 Tab. Fastclav 250/500mg IPCA  Aristo/Cipla/Cadila/Alkem  

17 Tab. Cefolac – O Machleads  Cadila/Aristo/Cipla/Ipca  

18 Tab. Aristogyl 200/400mg Aristo  Cipla/Cadila/Ipca/Alkem  

19 Tab. Microdox-LBX Micro  Cipla/Cadila/Ipca/Alkem  

20 Tab. Gramocef - O Micro  Aristo/Cipla/Cadila/Alkem  

21 Tab. Deriphyllin 150/300 

mg 

Cadila  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

22 Tab. Ornicef Aristo  Cipla/Cadila/Ipca/Alkem  

23 Tab. F Con 150 mg Omega  Cipla/Cadila/Ipca/Alkem  

24 Tab. F Con Kit Omega  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

25 Tab. Candid –V6 Glanmerck  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

26 Betadine Gargle  Win pharma  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

27 Tab. Nicip – MD / Nicip Cipla  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

28 Tab. Copar / Metopar Corred  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

29 Tab. Spasmo forte Mechmillion  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

30 Tab. Meftal Spas Bluecross  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

31 Tab. Superspas Seagull Pharma  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

32 Tab. Ranispas Mankind  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

33 Tab. Drotin - M Mechmillion  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  



34 Tab. Zerodol - P IPCA  Aristo/Cadila/Cipla/Alkem  

35 Tab. Zerodol – Spas IPCA  Cipla/Cadila/Aristo/Alkem  

36 Tab. Zerodol – SP IPCA  Cipla/Cadila/Aristo/Alkem  

37 Tab. Zerodol – TH 4 IPCA  Cipla/Cadila/Aristo/Alkem  

38 Tab. Zerodol - MR IPCA  Cipla/Cadila/Aristo/Alkem  

39 Tab. Chymoral Plus/Forte Elder  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

40 Tab. Naxdom 250/500mg Sun Pharma  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

41 Tab. Headset Lupin  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

42 Tab. Myospas -Fort Pfizer  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

43 Tab. Nurest - Fort Mechmillion  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

44 Tab. Enzar Forte Elder  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

45 Tab. Ketorol – DT Mechmillion  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

46 Tab. Dolo – 650 Micro  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

47 Tab. Temped – 500mg Ozone  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

48 Tab. Imol Plus Cadila  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

49 Tab. Nimprex – P Ozone  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

50 Tab. Diziron Glanmerck  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

51 Tab. Stemetil - MD Abbott  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

52 Tab. Stugil / Stugeron Glanmerck  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

53 Tab. Calpol 500 GSK  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

54 Tab. Vertin8/16 mg Abbort  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

55 Tab. Tranostat 500 mg Ozone  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

56 Tab. Serenace RPG  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

57 Tab. Enzomac Plus  Machleads  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

58 Tab. Ridwart 24mg Ravanmac  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

59 Tab. Mucopan Cipla  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

60 Asthalin Inhaler  Cipla  Aristo/IPCA/Cadila/Alkem  

61 Budamete – Forte 

Transcape 

Lupin  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

62 Cap. Levosalbutamol ( 

Levolin) 

Cipla  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

63 Tab. Avil Sanoffi  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

64 Tab. Vozet 10mg Dr.Readys  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

65 Tab. Allegra 120/150 mg Sanoffi  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

66 Tab. Ebast – M Micro  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

67 Tab. Telecast - L Lupin  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

68 Tab. Sinarest – LP Centeure  Cadila/Aristo/Alkem/Ipca  

69 Tab. Sinarest Centeure  Cipla/Cadila/Aristo/Alkem  

70 Tab. CZ  Cold Lupin  Cipla/Cadila/Aristo/Alkem  

71 Tab. Solvin Cold IPCA  Cipla/Cadila/Aristo/Alkem  

72 Tab. Cibis Cadilla  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

73 Tab. Rifagut 200/400mg Sun Pharma  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

74 Tab. Acera 20mg IPCA  Cadila/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

75 Tab. Acera – D IPCA  Cadila/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

76 Tab. Acera – L IPCA  Cadila/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

77 Tab. Loperamide Torrent  Cadila/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

78 Tab. Cremalax Abbotte  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

79 Electrobin Sachets / Electrol Merck  Cadila/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

80 Cap. Bifilac Tabs India  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  



81 Tab. Topcid 20/40mg Torrent  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

82 Tab. Rabeloc 20/40 mg Cadila  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

83 Cap. Rabeloc - RD Cadila  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

84 Tab. Zinetac 150mg GSK  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

85 Cap. Rabitop-D 40mg Aristo  Macleods/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

86 Tab. Periset – MD 40mg IPCA  Cadila/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

87 Tab. Pankreoflat Abbotte  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

88 Tab. Nupenta 40mg Machleads  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

89 Tab. Ranispas Machleads  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

90 Tab. Digene Abbott  Cipla/Aristo/Alkem/IPCA  

91 Tab. Lanzol (junior) 15/30 

mg 

Cipla  Aristo/Alkem/IPCA/Alkem  

92 Tab. Zentel 400mg IPCA  Cadila/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

93 Tab. Strepsils Lozenges Ranbaxy  Cadila/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

94 Tab. Lyser – D Comed  Cadila/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

95 Tab. Inderal 10/40mg Abbott  IPCA/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

96 Tab. Librosar Abbott  Cadila/Cipla/Aristo/Alkem  

97 Tab. Telvas 20/40 mg Aristo  Cadila/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

98 Tab. Telvas - H Aristo  Cadila/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

99 Tab. Amlodac 5 mg Cadilla  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

100 Tab. Amlodac - AT Cadila  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

101 Tab. Ascapil 12A Abbotte  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

102 Tab. Petril 0.25/50mg Micro  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

103 Tab. Bauscogest Boehringer  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

104 Calcirol Gr. Cadila  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

105 Cap. Gemcal Alkem  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Cadila  

106 Cap. Evion 400mg Merck  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

107 Tab. Becozyme –C Forte Bayer  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

108 Tab. Shelcal 250/500 Elder  Aristo/IPCA/Cadila/Cipla  

109 Tab. Celin ( vit.c) / Limce Glaxo  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

110 Tab. Dulcoflex Kemwell bio 

pharma ltd. 

 Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

111 Tab. Neuromol Bol-pharma /RPG  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

112 Inj. Dexona 2ml Cadilla  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

113 Inj. Hydrocort 100/200mg Abbort  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

114 Inj. Avil Sanoffi  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

115 Inj. Buscogast Bohringor  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

116 Inj. Superspas Seagul  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

117 Inj. Pirox Cadila  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

118 Inj. Voveran Nevatos  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

119 Inj. Stemetil Novolin  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

120 Inj. PCM Cipla  Cadila/Aristo/IPCA/Alkem  

121 Inj. Serenace RPG  Cadila/Aristo/IPCA/Alkem  

122 Inj. Phenergan 250mg Sanoffii  Cadila/Aristo/IPCA/Alkem  

123 Inj. Calmpose 5/10 mg Ranbaxy  Cadila/Aristo/IPCA/Alkem  

124 Inj. Periset 2ml / Ondem IPCA  Aristo/Cadila/Cipla/Alkem  

125 Inj. Perinorm IPCA  Aristo/Cadila/Cipla/Alkem  

126 Inj. Adrenaline Neon Pharma  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

127 Inj.  Epitoin Abbott  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  



128 Inj. Lynx 2ml Wallaec  Aristo/Cipla/Alkem/Ipca  

129 Inj. Pantodac 40mg / Pantop Cadila  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

130 Inj. Envas Cadila  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

131 Inj. Gravidol   Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

132 Inj. Lasix   Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

133 Tab.Osta D3 60K Rawenbel  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

134 Inj. Corvit ME Mechmillion  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

135 Inj. T.Toxide B.E  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

136 Inj. Tranostat Ozone  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

137 Inj. Mikacin 500mg Aristo  Cipla/Cadila/Ipca/Alkem  

138 Inj. Drotin 40mg Walter Bushmell  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

139 Inj. Deriphylline ZydusCadila  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

140 Syp. Piclin ( 

lexactive)/Picofree 

Menarrani / 

Machmillon 

 Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

141 Syp. Ambrodil - S Aristo  Cadila/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

142 Syp. Kofarest - DX Centaur  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

143 Syp. Koferest - Plus Centaur  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

144 Syp. Solvin - LS IPCA  Wardex/Aristo/Alkem/Cadila  

145 Syp. Ambrodil Aristo  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

146 Syp. Grilinctus Franco Indian  Wardex/Aristo/IPCA/Cadila  

147 Syp. Grilinctus – BM Franco Indian  Wardex/Aristo/IPCA/Cadila  

148 Syp. Chericof Rambaxy  Wardex/Aristo/IPCA/Cadila  

149 Syp. Lotemp Mennari  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

150 Syp. Orocit/ Elfocit Signit Labs  Wardex/Aristo/IPCA/Cadila  

151 Syp. Polycan – Gel Somatilo  Wardex/Aristo/IPCA/Cadila  

152 Syp. Aristozyme Aristo  Wardex/Aristo/IPCA/Cadila  

153 Syp. Mucaine Gel WhythPharma  Wardex/Aristo/IPCA/Cadila  

154 Syp. Abdospas (Pedratic ) Signit  Wardex/Aristo/IPCA/Cadila  

155 Syp. Ibugasic- plus Cadila  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

156 Syp. Switch   Wardex/Aristo/IPCA/Cadila  

157 Nupatch 200mg Cadila  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

158 Glycrine Arora    

159 Bioline Vaseline Bio- Pharma    

160 Disposable Syringe  

2,3,5,10ml 

Hindustan    

161 Liquid Parafin Arora    

162 Crape Bandage 3” 6” J&J    

163 Oint. Burn Heal   GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

164 Oint. Orex - M Gash  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

165 Oint. Candid – B Gelenmerk  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

166 Oint. Betnovate – N Glaxo  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

167 Oint. Tenovate – GN GSK  Gash/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

168 Oint. Neosporin GSK  Gash/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

169 Oint. Neosporin – H GSK  Gash/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

170 Oint. Fucigen Glaxo  Gash/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

171 Oint. Fuciwal –B Wallace  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

172 Oint.Saframycin Snofi  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

173 Oint. Lyser - D CommedPharma  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

174 Oint.Herpex Torrent  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  



175 Sofratulle  (Oint. With 

Gauze) 

Sanofi Aventis   Hoechst Marion Roussel ltd 

/Micro/Ranbaxy 

 

 

176 Volin Spray Novaritis  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

177 Oint. Oxalgin – Nano   GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

178 Oint. Silverex Crorslands  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

179 Oint. Xylocain 2% gelly Astrazenieea  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

180 Oint. Placentrex Albert David  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

181 Cream Smuth Aristo  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

182 Omni Gel 30gm Cipla  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

183 Oint. Clobetamil - G Merk  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

184 Ed.Ocupoul - DX Centaur  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

185 Oint. Beperime B.E  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

186 Lotion. Ascabiol Abbott  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

187 Lotion Histacalamine Somatico  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

188 Drops. Ocurest Centaur  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

189 Drops. Moxiflox Centaur  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

190 Eye/Ear Drops Betnesol - N Glaxo  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

191 Zyte mouth paint Raptokos  Dr. Ready’s / Yash lab.  

192 Kenacort oral paste Abbott  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

193 Candid Mouth Paint Glenmerk  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

194 Oint. Rexidin -M Warran  Micro/ Win Pharma/ Ranbaxy  

195 Rexiden Mouth Wash Warven  GSK/Micro/Lark/Ranbaxy  

196 Otravin Nasal drop NovatisPharma  Aristo/Cadila/Cipla/Alkem  

197 Liquid Paraphin Avova    

198 SolvinVapo Caps IPCA  Aristo/Cadila/Cipla/Alkem  

199 Drop. Batroclot - N JuggatPharma    

200 Eye drop Oflox - D Centuer  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

201 Metaspray ( Nasal Spray) Cipla  Aristo/IPCA/Cadila/Alkem  

202 Dentogel Liquid Indoco Remedies 

Ltd. 

   

203 Inj. Distal Water J&J    

204 Infusion Isolyte - P Venus Remedied  Aristo/IPCA/Cipla/Alkem  

205 Inj. D-5     

206 Inj. DNS     

207 Inj. NS 450ml     

208 Inj. R/L     

209 Inj. NL 100ml     

210 Drip set / Influsion set Romsons Juniors 

India 

   

211 Angiocath ( All sizes) Romsons Juniors 

India 

   

212 Bandage 4”6” Hindus Pharma    

213 Disposable Needles HME    

214 Paper Adhesive 2’4’ J&J    

215 Dettol Loton J&J    

216 Dettol Hand Sanitizers J&J    

217 Dettol Hand Wash J&J    

218 Beladona Plastic Patches J&J    



219 Round Bandids J&J    

220 Torniquets     

221 Band Aids J&J    

222 Cotton  Hindustan Pharma    

223 Dressing Pads with 

Adhesive 

 ( Big/Small)  

J&J    

224 Dressing Dram     

225 Bandage HintustanPharma    

226 Gaze Cloth     

227 Paper Tape J&J    

228 Adhesive Plster     

229 Spirit Swabs Arora    

230 Surgical 

Gloves/Transparent gloves 

Pioneer    

231 Disposable Polythene 

Gloves  

( Medium Size) 

RodasImpex 

Private Ltd. 

   

232 Toungue depressor 

(stainless steel) 

    

233 Xylocain Spray 2% Neon Pharma    

234 Oint. Xylocain  2% Neon Pharma    

235 Inj. Xylocaine + Lignocaine Neon Pharma    

236 Inj. Xylocaine Neon Pharma    

237 Hydrogen Peroxide Arora    

238 Corn Caps     

239 Duo flim (cora lotion)     

240 Sipirit Arora    

241 Shoulder Splint / cuff Tynor    

242 Wrist Binder Tynor    

243 Finger Splint Tynor    

244 Knee Cap Tynor    

245 Tansis Elbow Strap     

246 Digital Thermometer     

247 Ankle Binder     

248 B.P Knife Handle (11) (22) 

size 

    

249 Hammers Clinical     

250 Catgrt 3.0, 2.0, J&J    

251 GlutalDehyde (Activater)     

252 Betadine 10% solution / 

ointment 

    

253 Dressing pads 6” 12” with 

plaster  

    

254 Dressing Trolly portable 

with equipments 

    

255 Dressing Tray ( big & small 

)with Lid 

    

256      



Dressing Kit Surgical 

Instruments set  

 

1 Needle Holder     

 Forcep     

 Toothed Forcep     

 Mosquito Forcef     

 Sissor Small     

 Sissor Big     

 Curved Sissor     

 Surgical Needles     

 Silcon Thread With Needles 

( All sizes) 

    

 Green sheets for surgical 

instruments ( cotton) small 

size 

    

 

             

       

  



Form for Financial Bid for Supply of Reimbursement  Medicine For The Year, 2020-2021 On Monthly Bases 

S.NO NAME OF MEDICINE QUANTITY % age of Discount 
offered on MRP:- 

 A   

01. Tab. Amlodac 5 30  

02. Tab. Amlodac 10mg 30  

03. Tab. Acitrom 4 30  

04. Tab. Amlogard 10 mg 30  

05. Cap.Acera-20 60  

06. Tab.Amlokem-M (5/50mg) 30  

 B   

07. Budamate 200 R/C 02  

08. Tab. Bigomet  - SR 1000  30  

09. Budamate Forte-400-R/C  60  

10. Bon DK-60 K 06 Strips  

 C   

11. Tab. Cipralex 10mg 30  

12. Tab. Clopitab – 75 30  

13. Tab. Clopitab – A 75 30  

14. Tab. Cidmus 200 mg 56  

15. Tab. Carca – CR 10mg 30  

16. Tab. Covance 50 30  

17. Tab.Clonotril-0.25 30  

 D   

18. Tab. Dyloop 10 15  

19. Tab. Duopil 1/500 60  

20. Tab. Dabistar 110 60  

 E   

21. Ezicas N/Spray 02  

22. Tab. Epilex – CR 500 90  

23. Tab. Eritel – AM-80 30  

24. Tab. Epiliv 500 90  

25. Tab. Everolimus ( Evermil -10)  ( Everbless ) 30  

26. Tab. Estop 5 30  

27. Tab. Embeta- XR- 25 30  

28. Tab. Estop – LS 30  

29. Tab.Eltroxin-100mcg 02  

 F   

30. Tab. Flovoxin- 100 60  

 G   

31. Tab. Gluconorm – SR 1g 180  

32. Tab. Gemer – DS 2 45  

33. Tab. GB-M-100 30  

34. Tab. Glypten – M- Forte 1000/20 30  

35. Tab. Glynase– MF-(5/500) 60  

36. Tab. Genexvast 20 30  

37. Tab. Gluconorm – G2 Forte 30  

38. Tab. Gluconorm G1 Forte  30  

39. Tab. Geriflo– D 30  

40. Tab. Geminor – M2 45  



41. Tab. Gemer– 2 60  

42. Tab. Glimy – M2 60  

43. Tab. Glim First M2 Forte 30  

44. Tab. Glycomet – SR 1gm 120  

45. Tab. Gluconorm – VG2 30  

46. Tab.Gabawin-50mg 30  

 H   

47. Humen insulin -30/70 ( Cartridge) 03  

48. Humen insulin 30/70 Vial 11  

 I   

49. Tab. Isolazine 20 90  

50. Tab. Istamet – XR  CP 35  

 J   

51. Tab. Jupiros– A 30  

52. Tab. Jupiros – 10 30  

53. Tab. Janumet- 50/500mg 60  

54. Tab.Janumet-50/1000mg 30  

 L   

55. Tab. Lobazam 10 60  

56. Tab. Lamitor – DT 100 75  

57. Tab. Lipicure 10 60  

58. Tab. Levepil-750 60  

59. Tab. Lasilactone 30  

60. Tab.Losium-50 01 Vial  

61. Tab.Librocart- 30  

62. Tab.Lipaglyn-4 mg 30  

63. Inj.Lantus-100-(Cartridge) 02  

64. Tab.Lamitor-OD-200mg 60  

 M   

65. Tab. Meganeuron– PG-75 60  

66. Cap..Maxagalin – M 150 30  

67. Tab. Met long – DS 30  

68. Tab. Moxacord 0.3 30  

69. Tab. Metocard – XL-25 30  

70. Tab. Mupirest-Oint 08  

71. Tab.Met-XL-50 30  

 N   

72. Novomix 30/70- 100 ( Cartridge) 05  

73. Tab. Nexovas 20 60  

74. Tab. Neugaba – M 75 30  

 O   

75. Tab. Oxra 10 56  

76. Tab. Olymprix –M- 500 30  

77. Tab. Olmat– H 30  

78. Tab. Olpres – AM -20 28  

79. Tab. Olmesar– A 90  

80. Tab. Olymprix– 20 30  

81. Tab.Oestofos-70 02  

82. Tab.Ozotel-40mg 30  

 P   



83. Tab. Prolomet – XL 25 30  

84. Tab. Prolomet – XL 50 30  

85. Tab. Pregastar– 75 30  

86. Photostable Suns Cream Gel 01  

87. Cap.Pregalin-M-75 30  

 R   

88. Tab.Rozaval-10 30  

89. Tab. Roseday– 10 30  

90. Tab. Rousvas– 5 150  

91. Tab. Rousvas – F 10 60  

92. Tab. Rozucor – ASP 20/75 60  

93. Tab. Ranaloz – OD 1gm 30  

94. Tab. Rosmi 10 30  

95. Tab. Repace 150-(100+50) 30  

 S   

96. Tab. Syndopa– CR-200mg 120  

97. Tab. Starcad – B 50 30  

98. Tab. Storvas – CV 10 30  

99. Tab. Stalopam 10 30  

100. Tab. Serlift 100 30  

101. Inj. Sandostatin-Lar-30 01  

 T   

102. Tab. Tazolac 20 30  

103. Tab. Triolmezest- 40-(12.5/5) 30  

104. Tab. Tonact 10 60  

105. Tab. Tonact – TG 30  

106. Tab. Turbuvas – 5 30  

107. Tab. Tazoloc 40 90  

108. Tab. Telact-40 30  

109. Tab.Telista-40 30  

110. Tab.Telvas-AM 30  

111. Tab.Tenglyn-20 30  

112. Tab.Tri Macsart-40 30  

113. TabTenpride-M-1000 30  

114. Tab.Tripinom-20 30  

115. Tab.Torcilin-10 60  

116. Tab.Telvas-40 180  

117. Tab.Telwake-CT-40 30  

118. Tab.Telvas-20 60  

119. Tacroz Forte Oint. 01  

120. Tab.Thyrox-50mcg 04  

 V   

121. Tab.Vinicor-AM-5/50 60  

122. Tab.Valprid-CR-500 60  

123. Tab.Volibo-0.3 100  

124. Tab.Vinicor-AM-2.5/25 30  

125. Tab.ValprinCR-300 60  

126. Syp. Valprin-200ml 03  

 W   

127. Inj.Wosulin-30/70 17 Vials  



128. Tab.Wystalo-Plus 30  

 Z   

129. Zoryl-M-0.5mg 30  

 A   

130. Tab. Amiodar 100 30  

131 Tab. Aryomet G2 Forte ( Asymet G2 Forte) 30  

132 Tab. Amlokind- AT 30  

133 Tab. Acitrom 3 30  

134 Inj. Actrapid HM Penfil 1100 05 Carts  

135 Tab. Atchol 10 mg 30  

 B   

136 Baselog 100U- Vial 05V(5ml)+03V(3ml)  

137 B D Ultra-Fine Pen Needle 125  

138 BaselogCatriage/Refil 12  

 C   

139 Tab. Clozam 10mg 30  

140 Tab. Concor 5mg 60  

141 Tab. Concor –AM 2.5 30  

142 Tab. Crestor 10 mg 30  

143 Tab. C.T.D- T 40/6.25 30  

144 Tab. Cetapin – XR 1gm 30  

145 Tab. Cilnikem 20mg 30  

 D   

146 Tab. Dytor Plus – 5 30  

147 Tab. Dasatinib 100mg ( Sprycel)- 02 Vials-(120 Tabs)  

 E   

148 Tab. Eritel – LN-40 30  

149 Tab. Ecosprin – AV 75/10 150  

150 Tab. Ecospyrin 150 mg 28  

151 Tab. Embeta – XR- 50 120  

152 Tab. Ecospyrin – AV 75/20 60  

153 Tab. Etizola Beta 0.5 30  

154 Tab. Exena 25 30  

155 Ensure Diabetes Care 200gm 02  

156 Tab. Etizola Plus. 30  

 G   

157 Glaritus- 100 IU Cartridge 02   

158 Tab. Gibtulio – Met- 12.5/50mg 60  

159 Tab. Genxvast- 10mg 60  

160 Tab. Glimsave 1mg 30  

161 Tab. Gabator– NT 30  

162 Tab. Glimprex Forte 2-MF 60  

163 Tab. Gabapin– ME 30  

164 Tab. Glipon – MF 20/1000 30  

165 Genteal Gel 01  

166 Tab. Gibtulio 25mg 30  

167 Tab.Galvasmet-(50+500mg) 30  

168 Tab.Glimisave-M1 Forte-(1mg/1000mg) 60  

169 Tab.Gosert-50/Daxid-50mg 30  

 H   



170 Tab. Hopace 5mg 30  

171 HumenInsuline R- Vial 14  

172 Humen insulin –N 03  

 I   

173 Insuline Syringe  1860  

174 Tab. Imdur 30 30  

175 Tab. Invokana 100 60  

176 Insugen 30/70-Vial 13  

177 Insugen– R-Vial 03  

178 Tab. Ingola –M 500-(20/500) 150  

179 Tab. Ingola – M 1000 30  

 J   

180 Tab. Jalra – M- 500/50 120  

 L   

181 Tab. Lyrica 75 28  

182 Tab. Lupidip 5 30  

183 Tab. Lipicure 40mg 30  

184 Tab. Losartas 25 30  

185 Tab. Lanoxin 0.25/Digoxin 30  

186 Tab.Lipibay-10 30  

187 Tab.LN bloc-20 30  

188 Tab.Losartan(Losartas)-50 mg 30  

189 Tab.Lenome-10-(Lenalidomide) 02-(20 Caps)  

190 Tab.Lonazep-1mg 30  

 M   

191 Tab. Metaloc – XL 50 / Metapro – XL-50 30  

192 Tab. Melmet – SR 1gm 90  

193 Tab. Metzok 50 60  

194 MoisturexSyndel Bar Soap 01  

195 Tab. Metadoze – IPR 500 30  

196 Tab. Metformin 1gm 30  

197 Tab. Meganeuron– OD + 30  

198 Tab. Montair–AB 30  

199 Tab.Moxilog-0.2 30  

200 Tab.Matce-PG-1MG 60  

 N   

201 Tab. Newtriclazone- 80 45  

202 Tab. Newtel – AM 40 30  

 O   

203 Tab. Omniton 50 30  

204 Tab. Olvantrio 40 60  

205 Tab. Olmesar – CH 40 30  

206 Tab. Olmat 40 30  

207 Tab. Olvantrio 20 30  

208 Tab.Olmezest-AM-40 30  

209 Tab.Ozomet-PG-2mg 60  

 P   

210 Tab. Pregastar – M 75 30  

211 Tab.Pregabid-NT 30  

212 Tab.Primapex-ER-0.75mg 30  



 Q   

213 Tab. Qutapin – SR 200 60  

214 Tab.Quetiapine-25 30  

215 Tab.Quetiapine-50 30  

 R   

216 Tab. Renosave 60  

217 Tab. Rozucor  Gold-20 30  

218 Tab. Rousvas – 20 90  

219 Tab. Rosuvas –CV 10 30  

220 Tab. Rosuvas 10 60  

221 Tab. Rozfirst 10 30  

222 Tab. Rosavc– C 30  

223 Tab. Reclide– MR-60mg 60  

224 Tab. Renopres – XL 5mg 30  

225 Tab. Renolog 30  

226 Tab. Rozustat Gold 20 30  

 S   

227 Tab. Seloken – XL 50 60  

228 Tab. Storvas 40 60  

229. Tab. Supermet – XL 50 60  

230. Cap. Silotine 8 30  

231. Tab. Stablon-12.5 30  

232. Tab. Sustameto – SR 50 30  

233. Tab. Storvas- 5 30  

234. Tab. Supraglip – M-500/20 30  

 T   

235. Tab. Telma-ct 40 30  

236. Tab. Telpres-CT- 80/12.5 30  

237. Tab. Tide Plus 10 30  

238. Tab. Tor- 5 10  

239. Tab. Telcad – H 40 30  

240. Inj. TrasbaFlex Touch 02 No  

241. Cap.Turbovas – ASP 75 30  

242. Tab. Torvate 500 90  

243. Tab.Triolmesar-CH-40 30  

244. Tab.Tenepride-20 30  

245. Tab.Tide-10 30  

246. Tab.Thamine-100 30  

247. Tab.Tazloc-AM-40/5 90  

248. Tab.Teny-20 30  

249. Tab.Telmisat-H 80 30  

250. Tab.T-Glip-M-(1000/20) 180  

251. Tab.Telact-CT-40/12.5 60  

252. Tab.Tenlimac-M-1000/20 60  

253. Tab.Telsite-40/12.5 30  

254. Tab.Tor-10 60  

255. Tab.Targit-AM-40/5 30  

256. Tab.Tenrite-M Forte-1gm 30  

257. Tab.Tenormin-100 28  

258. Tab.Tripin-om-40 30  



259. Tab.Tor-20  30  

260. Tab.Telepress-CT-(40+12.5mg) 30  

261. Tab.Thyrox-75mcg 03 Vials  

262. Tab.Thyronorm-50mcg 03 Vials  

263. Tab.Thyronorm-62.5mcg 01 Vial  

 U   

264. Tab.Udiliv-300 60  

 V   

265. Tab.Volix-Trio-2 30  

266. Tab.Veltam-Plus 90  

267. Tab.Vid-Glit-M-forte-(20/1000) 30  

268. Tab.Verifica-M 50mg/1000mg 60  

 W   

269. Inj.Wosulin-R 18 Vials  

270. Inj.Wosulin-N 08 Vials  

 X   

271. Xigduo-1000/10 28  

272. Xigduo-10/500 35  

273. Xarelto-20mg 28  

 Z   

274. Zoryl-M1 30  

  

                                                                                                                                                              Sd/= 

                                                                                                                                                     ADMINISTRATOR 
                                                                                                                                                     University of Kashmir 

                                                                                                                                                                                                 


